

BLACK MOUNTAIN IRRIGATION DISTRICT

Has issued a Boil Water Advisory due to Facility Repairs

Boil water before using it for drinking, making ice, cooking, washing food, or brushing teeth. Use a hand sanitizer after washing hands.

Until notified all users are advised to:

Bring water to a rolling boil for at least 1 minute, OR Use an alternate, safe source of water

For more information contact Black Mountain Irrigation District 285 Gray Road Kelowna, BC V1X 1W8 Phone: 250-765-5169

Issued May 23, 2018